
Idaho Transportation Department
April 2020

Site names:
County:
Funct Class:
Location:

00117
Cassia
R Principal Arterial - Interstate Axle Factor Grp:

Growth Factor Grp:

4
4
1

I-84  3.7 Mi. SE of Jct SH-81 Yale Rd IC

Seasonal Factor Grp:
Daily Factor Grp:

Monthly Hourly Day of Week Summary for

WED

Road SE NW

00:00 126 67 59

01:00 92 51 41

02:00 102 49 53

03:00 95 46 49

04:00 133 80 53

05:00 199 123 76

06:00 198 131 67

07:00 280 158 122

08:00 317 154 163

09:00 415 200 215

10:00 452 235 217

11:00 531 257 274

12:00 455 224 231

13:00 555 274 281

14:00 502 231 271

15:00 478 219 259

16:00 491 228 263

17:00 446 216 230

18:00 394 195 199

19:00 310 137 173

20:00 253 120 133

21:00 210 107 103

22:00 171 88 83

23:00 159 74 85

MADW 7,364 3,664 3,700

N Days 1 1 1
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